

ABSTRACT

Annual General Meeting – 17th Annual General Meeting of Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation (TNRHIDC) for the year 2017-18 to be held on 18.03.2019 at 4.00 P.M. – Tmt.S.Narayani, Under Secretary to Government, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department – Appointed as Governor's nominee to attend the meeting – Orders – Issued.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS-2) Department

G.O.(Rt) No.122

Dated: 08.03.2019

Read :

From the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj/Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation Letter Rc.No.89037/2017/TNRHIDC, dated 04.03.2019.

ORDER:

The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj/Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation(TNRHIDC) in the letter read above has stated that the 17th Annual General Meeting of Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation for 2017-18 will be held on 18.03.2019 at 4.00 P.M. at the Chambers of the Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department/Chairman, TNRHIDC, Chennai-9. As per the provisions of the Companies Act 2013 and Articles of Association of the Company, Governor's Nominee has to be appointed by the Government to participate and vote in the said meeting. He has therefore requested the Government to appoint a Governor's Nominee for the 17th Annual General Meeting of Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation(TNRHIDC) for adoption of accounts for 2017-18 to be held on 18.03.2019 at 4.00 P.M. under the Chairmanship of the Additional Chief Secretary Development and Panchayat Raj Department, to Government, Rural Fort St. George, Chennai-9.

2. The Government after careful examination of the request of the Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj/Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation have decided to accept it and accordingly appoint Tmt.S.Narayani, Under Secretary to Government, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department as Governor's nominee to attend the Seventeenth Annual General Meeting of Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation to be held on 18.03.2019 at 4.00 P.M.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

HANS RAJ VERMA, Additional Chief Secretary to Government.

То

The Director of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj/Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Rural Housing and Infrastructure Development Corporation, Chennai - 15. Tmt.S.Narayani, Under Secretary to Government, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Chennai – 9.

Copy to:

The Principal Private Secretary to Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Chennai – 9. SF/SC

//Forwarded by Order//

4 0213 SECTION OFFICER